
Approved: 07/21/23

LD 451 LR 877(05)

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
Projections 
FY 2025-26

Projections 
FY 2026-27

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund $157,120 $215,510 $215,510 $215,510

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund $157,120 $215,510 $215,510 $215,510
Federal Expenditures Fund $379,759 $500,699 $500,699 $500,699
Other Special Revenue Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Block Grant Fund $25,621 $33,791 $33,791 $33,791

Revenue
General Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

Fiscal Detail and Notes
This amendment adds General Fund appropriations of $157,120 in fiscal year 2023-24 and $215,510 in fiscal year 
2024-25 to the Medical Care - Payment to Providers program in the Department of Health and Human Services to 
maintain the current reimbursement rate for distinct psychiatric unit discharges for Northern Maine Medical Center or 
its successor hospital without legislative approval. Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund 
allocations are also provided for the FMAP match.

Fiscal Note

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

An Act to Ensure Transparent and Accountable Temporary Nurse Agencies

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Pres. Jackson of Aroostook

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

LR0877(05) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1


